Indicated Value By Cost Approach 

7,980.00 
2,660.00 

400. 00 
3",-060.00 

This is a total taking. Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable 
Sales .Approach it is your appraiser's opinion that the total damages ares 

Land 
Improvements 

Total 

400.00 
2, 700.00 
3,100.00 

"THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS" 

($3,100.00) c/21ic:r n/r/ft I . 

Form 2.501-A 

STAR OF MINNESOTA DIVISION OF LANDS AND RIGHT OF WAY 
RIGHT OF WAY APPRAISAL 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS 
COST APPROACH 

URBAN PROPERTY TOTAL TAKING 

S.P Project Area 1-A COUNTY Be.msey PARCEi. 168 

FEE OWNER Ka.z.imer ChreptowicZ< Property Address 318 Texas Street, St.Paul ,Minn,